0035
W W W . A T C O N T R O L S . C O M
Trunnion Mounted Ball Valves
3 pc. Metal Seat
T R U N N I O N
Mounted Metal Seat Ball Valve
Series TM3 metal seated valves are
designed in accordance with the leading

Dimensions 8
Torques 10
How to Order 11
Full Bore 3-piece Flanged
ANSI Class 150/300/600
Product Features
3
API 6FA
F I R E S A F E
Valve Standards, Testing & Certifications
DESIGN API 6D, ASME B16.34
END CONNECTIONS Raised Face (RF), Ring Type Joint (RTJ)
TEMPERATURE RANGE -50°F to 932°F (higher on application)
FACE-TO-FACE DIMENSION ANSI/ASME B16.10
FLANGED DIMENSION ANSI/ASME B16.5
BODY PRESSURE TESTING ANSI/ASME B16.34, API 598, API 6D
SEAT LEAKAGE TESTING ANSI/FCI 70-2
FIRE TESTING API 6FA and ISO 10497
MOUNTING ISO 5211
MARKING SYSTEM  MSS SP-25, MSS SP-55
SAFETY INTEGRITY SIL 3
FUGITIVE EMMISSIONS Certified to ISO 15848-1 (up to 14")
MATERIAL CERTIFICATION EN 10204-3.1
QUALITY ASSURANCE  ISO 9001:2015
A-T Series TM3 trunnion mounted ball valves are designed
for severe service applications such as high temperature and
corrosive environments.  The ball and the metal seat contact
surfaces are coated with wear resistant materials by HVOF
(High Velocity Oxygen Fuel) thermal spraying process.  The
HVOF coating method is a high-velocity, low-temperature
coating process which can provide a strong metal bonding
and with minimal impact to the metal deformation.
Ball Seat Max
Temperature Typical Applications Shuttoff
Class
Tungsten Carbide
Coated 316SS
Tungsten Carbide
Coated 316SS
842°F
(450°C)
High temperature environment.
 Corrosive, high wearing, and abrasive applications. VI
Chrome Carbide
Coated 316SS
Chrome Carbide
Coated 316SS
932°F
(500°C)
Excellent for high temperature or hot gas environments.
Cavitation and high wearing applications. VI
316/HCr 316/Stellite® 661°F
(350°C)
High-pressure and high-temperature conditions. V
3
TM3
SERIES
METAL SEAT
Valve Standards
4
Design
METAL SEAT
TM3
SERIES

       P Purge Ports per Drawing
  (other options: consult factory)
HOW TO ORDER
A-T Trunnion Mounted Ball Valves:
End Connection
Configurable
End Connection
Size Seat
FFTM3C-F6XX-0600-3A3GXX-GF
Firesafe
Port
Series
Body Material
Ball
Stem
Packing
Seals
Paint
Options
DEVLON® is a registered trademark of Devol Engineering Limited.
Stellite® is a registered trademark of the Deloro Stellite Company, Inc.
Inconel® is a registered trademark of Inco Alloys/Special Metals Corporation.
FFTM3C-F6XX-0600-3A3GXX-GF
6", 3-Piece, Full Port Trunnion Ball Valve, ANSI Class 600 RFF, API-6FA & ISO 10497 Firesafe,
A216 WCB Body, 316SST/HCr Ball, 17-4 PH Stem, 316/Stellite® Seat, Graphite Packing/
Seals, Gear Operator with Factory Acceptance Test
TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVES PART NUMBER MATRIX
METAL SEATHOW TO ORDER
TM3 SERIES
TRUN-TM-20220615
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
LIT0041
9955 International Blvd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246
PHONE (513) 247-5465
FAX (513) 247-5462
TRUNNION
MOUNTED BALL VALVES